28

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2 3	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 601 S. Figueroa Street, 41 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90017.
4 5	On October 23, 2014, I served the following documents by placing a true copy thereof in a sealed envelope(s) on the persons below as follows:
	NOTICE OF MANUAL FILING;
6	ROCKET LAWYER INCORPORATED'S REDACTED REPLY IN
7	SUPPORT OF ITS EX PARTE APPLICATION TO FILE MOTION TO SUPPLEMENT THE FACTUAL RECORD;
8	DECLARATION OF MICHAEL T. JONES IN SUPPORT OF ROCKET
9	LAWYER INCORPORATED'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF ITS EX PARTE APPLICATION TO FILE MOTION TO SUPPLEMENT THE FACTUAL
10	RECORD;
11	* * *
12	*APPLICATION FOR AN ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO FILE DOCUMENTS UNDER SEAL;
13	
14	*[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO FILE DOCUMENTS UNDER SEAL;
15	
16	*ROCKET LAWYER INCORPORATED'S UNREDACTED REPLY IN SUPPORT OF ITS EX PARTE APPLICATION TO FILE MOTION TO SUPPLEMENT THE FACTUAL RECORD
17	
18	*EXHIBITS A-C TO THE DECLARATION OF MICHAEL T. JONES IN SUPPORT OF ROCKET LAWYER INCORPORATED'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF ITS EX PARTE APPLICATION TO FILE MOTION TO
19	
	SUPPLEMENT THE FACTUAL RECORD
20	Fred D. Heather Aaron P. Allan Barak Vaughn Glaser Weil Fink Howard Avchen & Shapiro LLP 10250 Constellation Boulevard, 19th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067  Counsel for Plaintiff LegalZoom.com, Inc. Tel. 310.553.3000 Fax. 310.556.2920 fheather@glaserweil.com aallan@glaserweil.com bvaughn@glaserweil.com
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	* (E-MAIL or ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION) By electronic service. Based on a court order or an agreement of the parties to accept electronic service, I caused the documents to be sent to the persons at the electronic service addresses listed.
26	
27	
28	
_	

(CM/ECF Electronic Filing) I caused the above document(s) to be transmitted to the office(s) of the addressee(s) listed above by electronic mail at the e-mail address(es) set forth above pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.P.5(d)(1). "A Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF) is generated automatically by the ECF system upon completion of an electronic filing. The NEF, when e-mailed to the e-mail address of record in the case, shall constitute the proof of service as required by Fed P. Civ.P.5(d)(1). A convenience of the control of the case of the cas  $\checkmark$ constitute the proof of service as required by Fed.R.Civ.P.5(d)(1). A copy of the NEF shall be attached to any document served in the traditional manner upon any party appearing pro se." I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose direction this service was made and that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on October 23, 2014, at Los Angeles, California. Kemi Oyemade Signature) (Type or print name)